at the North East corner of land of
said Woodbridge, which said land
is known as Town Hall Lot; thence
Westerly following the division line
between said Town Hall Lot and land
herein described and conveyed, to
the North West corner of said Town
Hall Lot, three hundred five (305)
feet, more or less; thence Northerly
in a straight line with the Westerly
boundary line of said Town Hall Lot,
to the center of a stone wall running
Easterly and Westerly, three hundred
forty seven (347) feet, more or less;
thence Easterly following the cen-
ter of said stone wall; three hundred
nineteen (319) feet, more or less, to
the center of a fence running North-
erly and Southerly; thence Southerly
following said last mentioned fence,
three hundred thirty four (334) feet,
more or less, to a corner, thence
Easterly again, twenty two (22) feet,
more or less following stone wall to
land of The Woodbridge Ecclesiasti-
cal Society; thence Southerly, again
bounded Easterly, by land of said
Woodbridge Ecclesiastical Society,